and Box	eter of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM I Trademark Office PATENTS O Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No.: WPB/CPW-General	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	AKZO NOBĖL N.V.	SYMPATEX TECHNÓLOGIES GMBH KASINOSTRASSE 19-21 D-42103 WUPPERTAL GERMANY	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
ļ	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2001</u>		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No. <u>6.035,555</u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖾 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
	4		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of mis knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  William F. Berriage   Registration No. 30,024  Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration No. 51,528	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: <u>April 24, 2003</u>	
	, , ,	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT **REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0194** 



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel N.V. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having a principal office at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Amhem, The Netherlands, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Patent identified herein; and

WHEREAS, Sympatex Technologies GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Kasinostrasse 19-21, 42103 Wuppertal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said United States Patent and the invention covered thereby:

**THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to:

the Patents mentioned on the Schedule

and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent application, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

Said Assignor, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns and representatives all facts known, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the rights and property herein conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement adversely affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any other entity by Assignor, and the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor;

**PATENT** 

REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0195

United States of America

## THE SCHEDULE TITLE PATENT NUMBER 1. Waterproof, breathable rainwear & waterproof articles of 1. 5,562,977 foam plastic 2. Copolyether amide and water vapour permeable film 2. 5,989,697 made therefrom 3. Copolyether amide and water vapour permeable film made therefrom 5,744,570 4. Completely recyclable jacket made of synthetic polymer material 5,533,210 5. Sealing strip for sealing pipe connections 5. 6,034,002 6. Waterproof laminated shaped element and its application 6. 5,678,326 7. Shoe with laminate embedded in spray-moulded 7. 5,732,479 compound sole 8. Water vapor permeable, waterproof polyether ester 8. 6,028,019 membrane pigmented with carbon particles 9. Water vapor permeable, waterproof polyether ester 9. 5,859,083 membrane pigmented with carbon particles 10. Waterproof shoe 10, 5,930,917 11. Shoe with a ventilation layer 11. 5,955,172 12. Waterproof shoe with an insole and a lining sole 12. 5,918,382 13. Breathing rain cloth. (Arlatex) 13. 4,493,870 14. Waterproof shoe with a bonded outsole 14. 5,943,791 15. Waterproof shoe 15. 6,035,555 16. Waterproof shoe with an inner shaft extension 16. 6,088,935

SIGNED, for and on behalf of	
he Assignor	
n the presence of:	
SIGNED, for and on behalf of	

(Signatory) P.C.Schalkwijk

P.H.van Deursen

(Witness) Sofie

Sofie Westra

Marita Nillesen

the Assignee

in the presence of:

(Signatory) Stefan Falsbröcker (managing Director)

(Holder of proxy

(Witness) Trene Perfett J

Irene Posfeld

Irmgand tandral

4

)

PATENT REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0196